

PWD Complex Tuikhuahtlang Aizawl – 796001 Mizoram



EPABX : +912324002/5; 2325054/2323350

Facsimile: +91 2301553

E-mail:cebuilding2020@gmail.com
Webpage: pwd.mizoram.gov.in

### GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM.

# OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: BUILDINGS & OTHER DEPARTMENTS MIZORAM: AIZAWL NOTICEINVITING e-tender

Chief Engineer, P.W.D., Building & Other Department on behalf of Governor, Mizoram invites etenders in two bid system (Eligibility and Financial) on Engineering, Procurement and Construction(EPC) basis from eligible firms/contractors of repute for the following work:

NIT No.	No.1/CE-BLD/2022-23 of dt. 15.07.2022
Name of the Work	"Construction of 100 Bedded Kolasib District Hospital and Procurement of Hospital Equipment, Kolasib, Mizoram" on Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) Basis.
Site/Location	Kolasib, Mizoram.
Website for viewing tender	eProcurement System Government of Mizoram (mizoramtenders.gov.in)
Website for Registration/uploading of Tender and also viewing of Corrigendum/Addendum, if any.	eProcurement System Government of Mizoram (mizoramtenders.gov.in)
Estimated cost put to tender	Rs.19,41,41,000.00
Bid Security	2% i.e. estimated amount for General Category OR 1% i.e. estimated amount for Reserved Category. The Bidder has to submit Bid Security in the form of a Bank Guarantee as per format at Form-F / Fixed Deposit receipt from any Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, acceptable to the Authority, in favour of Chief Engineer, PWD, Building & Other Department, Aizawl, payable at Aizawl, as per format at Form-F.
Cost of Bid Document	Rs.1,500.00 (To be submitted in the form of Original DD/Banker's Cheque in favour of "Chief Engineer, Building & Other Department", A/C No. 41060970416 payable at Aizawl towards cost of Bid document).
Period of completion	24 months from the Date of Award.
	75Days from the last day of receipt of technical bid (clause 4.14)
Defect Liability Period	Two (2) years from the date of successful completion of each component of the project and handing over to Mizoram Public Works Department.



PWD Complex Tuikhuahtlang Aizawl – 796001 Mizoram



EPABX : +912324002/5; 2325054/2323350

Facsimile: +91 2301553

E-mail:cebuilding2020@gmail.com Webpage: pwd.mizoram.gov.in

# GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: BUILDINGS & OTHER DEPARTMENTS MIZORAM: AIZAWL

Pre-bid Meeting	Pre Bid Meeting (Pre-bid Clarification) will be held as per the following time and venue. Time:- 11:30 hrs 22/07/2022.Venue: - O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Buildings& Other Departments), Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram.
Last time & date of online submission of bid, Cost of Bid Document, Bid Security, and other documents as specified in the press notice.	12:30 Hrs on Dt. 02.08.2022
Time & date of online opening of documents.(Mandatory document)Technical bid	
Online opening of Financial Bid	Intimated to Technical Qualified Bidders.
Place of opening of documents (Mandatory document) Technical bid	O/o the Chief Engineer, PWD (Buildings& Other Departments), Tuikhuahtlang, Aizawl, Mizoram.

Chief Engineer, PWD., Buildings & Other Departments, Aizawl, Mizoram.

### Memo No.B.17024/35/CE-BD/PWD/2022/1 'A':

Dated Aizawl the 15th July,2022.

#### Copy to:-

- 1. P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram, Aizawl for favour of information.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Finance Department, Mizoram, Aizawl for favour of information.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, PWD, Mizoram, for favour of information.
- 4. The Secretary, Finance Department, Mizoram, for favour of information.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, Mizoram for favour of information.
- 6. Principal Adviser, Planning and Programme Implementation Department, Mizoram for favour of information.
- 7. The Chief Architect, PWD for favour of information.
- 8. The Chief Engineer, PWD, Road/Highway, Mizoram for information and necessary action. (2 copies of NIT, 1 for Notice Board).
- 9. All Superintending Engineer, PWD, under Chief Engineer, Buildings & Other Departments, PWD Mizoram for information and necessary action. (2 copies of NIT, 1 for Notice Board).
- 10. All Executive Engineer, PWD, under Chief Engineer, Buildings & Other Departments, PWD Mizoram for information and necessary action. (2 copies of NIT, 1 for Notice Board).



PWD Complex Tuikhuahtlang Aizawl – 796001 Mizoram



EPABX : +912324002/5; 2325054/2323350

Facsimile: +91 2301553

E-mail: cebuilding 2020@gmail.com Webpage: pwd.mizoram.gov.in

## GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM. OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER: BUILDINGS & OTHER DEPARTMENTS

MIZORAM: AIZAWL
11. I.T. Cell, Office of the Engineer-in-Chief, PWD, Aizawl, Mizoram for information.

12. Office Notice Board.

Chief Engineer, PWD,
Buildings & Other Departments,
Mizoram, Aizawl

NEXIX